Non Non RefundableRefundable Rs.15,000/-Rs.15,000/- Two Year (i.e. 2026-2027Two Year (i.e. 2026-2027

& 2027-2028)& 2027-2028) 10,00,000/-10,00,000/-

4.4.    Tender FeeTender Fee : :

4.1 4.1 Tender fee of Rs. 3,500/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five HundredTender fee of Rs. 3,500/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred

only) is payable by the tenderer, which is non- refundable.only) is payable by the tenderer, which is non- refundable.

4.24.2 Tender fee is payable by demand draft drawn on any NationalizedTender fee is payable by demand draft drawn on any Nationalized

[...]

4.34.3 The demand draft shall be annexed with tender form, in technicalThe demand draft shall be annexed with tender form, in technical

envelope/cover.envelope/cover.

5.5.    Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.)Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) : :

5.15.1 The E.M.D. of Rs.  15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) will  beThe E.M.D. of Rs.  15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) will  be

deposited  by  the  successful  tenderer  after  the  work  order  isdeposited  by  the  successful  tenderer  after  the  work  order  is

issued.issued.

5.25.2 The  amount  of  E.M.D.  shall  be  kept  in  fixed deposit  for  theThe  amount  of  E.M.D.

[...]

shall  be  forfeited/adjusted  against  the loss  arising out  of  suchshall  be forfeited/adjusted  against  the loss  arising out  of  such

breach.breach.

5.55.5 The interested tenderers are required to submit tender fees ofThe interested tenderers are required to submit tender fees of  Rs.Rs.

3,500/-3,500/-  ((Rupees  Three  Thousand  Five  Hundred  onlyRupees  Three  Thousand  Five  Hundred  only)  (Non)  (Non

Refundable) and Refundable) and Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs. 15,000/-Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of Rs. 15,000/-

(Rupees  Fifteen  Thousand  Only)  by  demand  draft  of  any(Rupees  Fifteen  Thousand  Only)  by  demand  draft  of  any

Nationalized  Bank  Nationalized  Bank  in  favour  of  the  Registrar,  High  Court  ofin  favour  of  the  Registrar,  High  Court  of

Bombay  Bombay  at  Nagpur.